
No. 

IN THE 

~upreme Qtourt of tbe fflniteb ~tate~ 
lNMMUNEX CORPORATION, 

Petitioner, 

V. 

SANOFI-AVENTIS U.S. LLC, et al., 

Respondents. 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this 
11th day of March, 2021, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3) 
copies of the foregoing PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI by placing said 
copies in the U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid, addressed as attached. 

District of Columbia 

N S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS 
1615 L Street, NW, Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 34 7-8203 

Signed and sworn to ( or affirmed) before me on 11th day of March, 2021. 
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~;L,j~ "N PIERANGELI 
NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
My Commission Expires June 14, 2025. 



John Franklin Garvish, II 
Matthew Cameron 
Geoffrey Smith 
Joel Lance Thollander 
McKool Smith PC 
Suite 1700 
300 W 6th Street 
Austin, TX 78701 
jgarvish@mckoolsmith.com 
mcameron@mckoolsmith.com 
gsmith@mckoolsmith.com 
jthollander@mckoolsmith.com 

Lauren Fornarotto 
McKool Smith PC 
395 9th Avenue 
One Manhattan West 
50th Floor 
New York, NY 10001-8603 
lfornarotto@mckoolsmith.com 

Eric Sorenson Hansen 
MikeMcKool 
McKool Smith PC 
300 Crescent Court 
Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 
ehansen@mckoolsmith.com 
mmckool@mckoolsmith.com 

Noah Samuel Frank 
George W. Hicks, Jr. 
Na than S. Mammen 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
noah.frank@kirkland.com 
george.hicks@kirkland.com 
nmammen@kirkland.com 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Acting Solicitor General 

of the United States 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Thomas W. Krause 
Solicitor 
Farheen Yasmeen Rasheed 
Deputy Solicitor 
Sarah Craven 
Associate Solicitor 
Frances Lynch 
Unites States Patent 

& Trademark Office 
P.O. Box 1450 
Mail Stop 8 
Alexandria, VA 22313 
thomas.krause@uspto.gov 
farheena.rasheed@uspto.gov 
sarah.craven@uspto.gov 
frances.lynch@uspto.gov 


